
2012 Methuen City Sprints
Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1: Mixed Open 4+ Final @ 08:00 AM
1st 3 Brandeis  (S. Isim) 03:50.50
2nd 4 Phoenix Crew  (I. Chamberlain) 03:59.22 3.8% 00:08.72 00:00:08.72

2 Essex  (M. Beucler) Scratch

Race 2a: Womens Jr 1x Heat 1 @ 08:07 AM
1st 3 Essex   (C. Guinee) 04:08.85
2nd 2 Riverside  (I. Badia-Bellinger) 04:13.92 2.0% 00:05.07 00:00:05.07
3rd 5 Bromfield Acton Boxborough   (M. Boudreau) 04:16.73 3.2% 00:02.81 00:00:07.88
4th 1 Old Lyme  (E. Powers) 04:20.46 4.7% 00:03.73 00:00:11.61
5th 6 Essex   (K. Cebry) 04:26.53 7.1% 00:06.07 00:00:17.68
6th 4 Bromfield Acton Boxborough   (C. Turnbull) 04:37.69 11.6% 00:11.16 00:00:28.84

Race 2b: Womens Jr 1x Heat 2 @ 08:14 AM
1st 6 All-American  (K. Kleczka) 04:06.05
2nd 1 Essex   (S. Giovenelli) 04:09.78 1.5% 00:03.73 00:00:03.73
3rd 4 Essex   (S. Block) 04:13.20 2.9% 00:03.42 00:00:07.15
4th 5 Bromfield Acton Boxborough   (M. Hart) 04:14.80 3.6% 00:01.60 00:00:08.75
5th 3 Unaffiliated (USA)  (S. Kolovson) 04:22.34 6.6% 00:07.54 00:00:16.29

2 Northampton  (N. Auferoth) Scratch

Race 7: Mens Open 2- Final @ 08:21 AM
1st 4 Riverside  (J. Ruske) 03:26.18
2nd 3 Essex  (J. Corbett) 03:31.44 2.6% 00:05.26 00:00:05.26

Race 4: Womens Open 4+ Final @ 08:35 AM
1st 3 Merrimac  (K. Coutermarsh) 03:44.11
2nd 4 Essex  (K. Leighton) 03:52.40 3.7% 00:08.29 00:00:08.29
3rd 2 Brandeis  (L. Hand) 04:01.02 7.5% 00:08.62 00:00:16.91

Race 6a: Womens Jr 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:56 AM
1st 4 Old Lyme  (A. Sherman) 03:46.10
2nd 5 Riverside A  (A. Bell) 04:02.05 7.1% 00:15.95 00:00:15.95
3rd 3 Phoenix Crew  (O. Traenkle) 04:13.65 12.2% 00:11.60 00:00:27.55

Race 6b: Womens Jr 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:03 AM
1st 2 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (M. Boudreau) 03:48.91
2nd 4 Merrimac B  (L. blazon) 03:52.04 1.4% 00:03.13 00:00:03.13
3rd 5 Essex  (C. Farzan) 04:00.01 4.8% 00:07.97 00:00:11.10
4th 6 Merrimac A  (H. Clarke) 04:03.61 6.4% 00:03.60 00:00:14.70
5th 3 Riverside B  (G. guttormsen) 04:11.86 10.0% 00:08.25 00:00:22.95
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Race 5a: Mens Jr 2x Heat 1 @ 09:08 AM
1st 4 Essex B  (R. Hayes) 03:48.08
2nd 6 Old Lyme A  (R. Gaudet) 03:49.97 0.8% 00:01.89 00:00:01.89
3rd 5 Riverside A  (J. Chow) 04:07.22 8.4% 00:17.25 00:00:19.14
4th 2 Riverside C  (C. Chiasson) 04:22.74 15.2% 00:15.52 00:00:34.66
5th 3 Northampton A  (K. Reid) 04:42.85 24.0% 00:20.11 00:00:54.77
6th 1 Riverside D  (S. McDonough) 04:47.43 26.0% 00:04.58 00:00:59.35

Race 5b: Mens Jr 2x Heat 2 @ 09:15 AM
1st 2 Essex C  (N. Cebry) 03:27.42
2nd 1 Riverside B  (T. Kim) 03:52.93 12.3% 00:25.51 00:00:25.51
3rd 6 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (J. Hayes) 03:53.75 12.7% 00:00.82 00:00:26.33
4th 3 Independence  (W. Popik) 03:59.91 15.7% 00:06.16 00:00:32.49
5th 4 Old Lyme B  (P. Madaus) 04:14.95 22.9% 00:15.04 00:00:47.53

5 Northampton B  (L. Ferrer) Scratch

Race 10: Mens Masters 1x A/C (27-49 years) Final @ 09:22 AM
1st 3 Unaffiliated (USA)  (P. Riordan) 03:51.79
2nd 2 Lake Quinsigamond  (N. Wright) 04:17.65 11.2% 00:25.86 00:00:25.86

Race 11: Mens Masters 1x D/E (50 to 59 years) Final @ 09:29 AM
1st 6 Riverside   (A. O'Brien) 03:50.79
2nd 4 Independence  (T. Hefferan) 03:51.36 0.2% 00:00.57 00:00:00.57
3rd 5 Essex  (W. Ferrucci) 04:09.34 8.0% 00:17.98 00:00:18.55
4th 1 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. Maldari) 04:09.67 8.2% 00:00.33 00:00:18.88
5th 3 Merrimac  (R. Meijer) 04:12.45 9.4% 00:02.78 00:00:21.66
6th 2 Riverside   (J. Booth) 04:53.00 27.0% 00:40.55 00:01:02.21

Race 12: Mens Masters 1x F/G (60 to 69 years) Final @ 09:36 AM
1st 2 Hull Lifesaving  (C. Wolfe) 04:21.22
2nd 5 Merrimac  (T. Wheatley) 04:26.42 2.0% 00:05.20 00:00:05.20
3rd 4 Unaffiliated (USA)  (P. Donaghy) 04:28.48 2.8% 00:02.06 00:00:07.26
4th 1 Union BC  (J. Keating) 04:36.26 5.8% 00:07.78 00:00:15.04
5th 3 Holyoke Rows  (P. Knaplund) 05:26.17 24.9% 00:49.91 00:01:04.95

6 Amoskeag  (M. Shields) Scratch

Race 16: Mens Open 4+ Final @ 09:57 AM
1st 3 Essex  (N. Forgione) 03:09.96
2nd 5 Merrimac A  (M. Poreba) 03:11.44 0.8% 00:01.48 00:00:01.48
3rd 2 Merrimac B  (S. Maclellan) 03:15.77 3.1% 00:04.33 00:00:05.81
4th 4 Gentle Giant A  (G. Spier)

Masters
03:31.62 11.4% 00:15.85 00:00:21.66

5th 6 Riverside  (J. Ruske) 03:33.50 12.4% 00:01.88 00:00:23.54
6th 1 Gentle Giant A  (H. Khodaverdian) 04:16.67 35.1% 00:43.17 00:01:06.71
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Race 17a: Womens Jr 2x Heat 1 @ 10:11 AM
1st 4 Essex A  (L. Bettencourt) 03:57.96
2nd 5 Old Lyme A  (E. Sloan) 03:59.13 0.5% 00:01.17 00:00:01.17
3rd 3 Bromfield Acton Boxborough A  (M. Boudreau) 04:00.62 1.1% 00:01.49 00:00:02.66
4th 2 Riverside A  (A. Dalgarno) 04:07.61 4.1% 00:06.99 00:00:09.65
5th 6 Riverside B  (G. guttormsen) 04:32.13 14.4% 00:24.52 00:00:34.17
6th 1 Old Lyme B  (T. bibbiani) 04:38.49 17.0% 00:06.36 00:00:40.53

Race 17b: Womens Jr 2x Heat 2 @ 10:18 AM
2 Northampton  (M. Bond) Scratch
4 Old Lyme C  (M. Calamari) Scratch
5 Riverside C  (R. Brathwaite) Scratch

Race 18: Womens Open 1x Final @ 10:25 AM
1st 5 All-American   (B. Paret) 04:13.57
2nd 2 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (E. Swain) 04:14.90 0.5% 00:01.33 00:00:01.33
3rd 6 Merrimac  (K. Scammell) 04:16.42 1.1% 00:01.52 00:00:02.85
4th 3 Essex   (C. Harmange) 04:19.48 2.3% 00:03.06 00:00:05.91
5th 1 Essex   (J. Coombs) 04:22.34 3.5% 00:02.86 00:00:08.77
6th 4 All-American   (C. Hurley) 04:53.62 15.8% 00:31.28 00:00:40.05

Race 19: Womens Masters 8+ Final @ 10:39 AM
1st 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. smith) 03:45.18 00:00:06.71
2nd 2 Northampton  (N. Blake) 03:53.21 3.6% 00:08.03 00:00:14.74
3rd 5 Essex A  (J. Walker) 03:57.23 5.4% 00:04.02 00:00:18.76
4th 3 Style Driven  (J. Hewitson) 04:04.97 8.8% 00:07.74 00:00:26.50
5th 6 Gentle Giant  (J. Perlstein) 04:17.10 14.2% 00:12.13 00:00:38.63

Exhib 1 Essex A  (K. Leighton)
Women's Open

03:38.47

Race 23: Mens Jr 8+ Final @ 10:46 AM
1st 2 Essex  (H. Smith) 03:10.35
2nd 5 Westford-Littleton  (B. Davis) 03:21.14 5.7% 00:10.79 00:00:10.79
3rd 3 Riverside  (N. Canada) 03:39.14 15.1% 00:18.00 00:00:28.79

4 Old Lyme  (W. Sherer) Scratch

Race 20: Mens Open 4x Final @ 11:00 AM
1st 4 Merrimac  (M. Poreba) 03:08.45
2nd 2 Narragansett  (I. Mocarski) 03:08.94 0.3% 00:00.49 00:00:00.49
3rd 5 Riverside  (J. Ruske) 03:17.68 4.9% 00:08.74 00:00:09.23
4th 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (S. Lysenko) 03:43.48 18.6% 00:25.80 00:00:35.03

Race 21: Womens Open 2- Final @ 11:07 AM
1st 3 Unaffiliated (USA)  (L. Stephenson) 03:52.33
2nd 4 Essex C  (S. Block) 04:00.34 3.4% 00:08.01 00:00:08.01
3rd 5 All-American  (A. Morand) 04:03.16 4.7% 00:02.82 00:00:10.83
4th 2 Essex A  (C. Guinee) 04:20.63 12.2% 00:17.47 00:00:28.30
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Race 25: Womens Masters 1x B thru G (36 to 69 years) Final @ 11:28 AM
1st 2 Amoskeag  (C. Curran) 04:17.58
2nd 3 Yarmouth  (S. Younger) 04:29.54 4.6% 00:11.96 00:00:11.96
3rd 4 Essex   (S. Dagher) 05:07.49 19.4% 00:37.95 00:00:49.91
4th 1 Essex   (E. Lasek) 05:17.92 23.4% 00:10.43 00:01:00.34

Race 5: Mens Jr 2x Final @ 11:49 AM
1st 4 Essex C  (N. Cebry) 03:23.25
2nd 2 Old Lyme A  (R. Gaudet) 03:31.29 4.0% 00:08.04 00:00:08.04
3rd 3 Essex B  (R. Hayes) 03:39.28 7.9% 00:07.99 00:00:16.03
4th 6 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (J. Hayes) 03:42.76 9.6% 00:03.48 00:00:19.51
5th 5 Riverside B  (T. Kim) 03:44.77 10.6% 00:02.01 00:00:21.52
6th 1 Riverside A  (J. Chow) 03:55.24 15.7% 00:10.47 00:00:31.99

Race 30: Mens Open 2x Final @ 12:03 PM
1st 2 Merrimac  (T. Cotreau) 03:25.09
2nd 4 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (K. Cotton) 03:25.72 0.3% 00:00.63 00:00:00.63
3rd 3 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (J. Meyer)

Masters
03:57.83 16.0% 00:32.11 00:00:32.74

Race 31: Womens Open 4x Final @ 12:10 PM
1st 3 All-American  (B. Paret) 03:36.72
2nd 5 Essex  (L. Bettencourt) 03:37.56 0.4% 00:00.84 00:00:00.84
3rd 1 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (E. Swain) 03:43.04 2.9% 00:05.48 00:00:06.32
4th 2 Riverside  (A. Bell) 03:46.54 4.5% 00:03.50 00:00:09.82
5th 4 Merrimac  (L. Doucett) 04:16.54 18.4% 00:30.00 00:00:39.82

Race 33a: Mens Jr 1x Heat 1 @ 12:35 PM
1st 4 Narragansett   (I. Mocarski) 03:46.77
2nd 6 Unaffiliated (USA)  (O. Seven) 04:04.65 7.9% 00:17.88 00:00:17.88
3rd 5 Essex   (J. Wallace) 04:11.78 11.0% 00:07.13 00:00:25.01
4th 1 Bromfield Acton Boxborough   (P. Ware) 04:12.33 11.3% 00:00.55 00:00:25.56
5th 2 Old Lyme   (R. Gaudet) 04:13.20 11.7% 00:00.87 00:00:26.43
6th 3 Independence   (M. Ettelson) 05:30.64 45.8% 01:17.44 00:01:43.87

Race 33b: Mens Jr 1x Heat 2 @ 12:42 PM
1st 6 Essex   (R. Hayes) 04:02.54
2nd 3 Essex   (J. Bruk) 04:06.79 1.8% 00:04.25 00:00:04.25
3rd 5 Bromfield Acton Boxborough   (C. Root) 04:16.75 5.9% 00:09.96 00:00:14.21
4th 1 Independence   (A. Bailey) 04:48.46 18.9% 00:31.71 00:00:45.92
5th 2 Northampton  (L. Ferrer) 04:49.23 19.3% 00:00.77 00:00:46.69
6th 4 Independence   (J. Guidoboni) 05:18.97 31.5% 00:29.74 00:01:16.43
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Race 33c: Mens Jr 1x Heat 3 @ 12:49 PM
1st 2 Essex   (M. Kapp) 03:37.56
2nd 5 Narragansett   (J. Dow) 03:44.98 3.4% 00:07.42 00:00:07.42
3rd 3 Narragansett   (D. Lucente) 03:56.94 8.9% 00:11.96 00:00:19.38
4th 4 Independence   (C. Popik) 04:06.54 13.3% 00:09.60 00:00:28.98
5th 1 Old Lyme   (W. Sherer) 04:13.69 16.6% 00:07.15 00:00:36.13
6th 6 Bromfield Acton Boxborough   (J. Turchetta) 04:27.54 23.0% 00:13.85 00:00:49.98

Race 34a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:10 PM
1st 2 Merrimac  (K. Coutermarsh) 04:00.03
2nd 4 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. smith) 04:10.52 4.4% 00:10.49 00:00:10.49

3 Northampton A  (N. Blake) Scratch

Race 34b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:17 PM
1st 4 Style Driven  (B. Herrmann) 04:07.37
2nd 3 Northampton B  (A. Stylos) 04:10.13 1.1% 00:02.76 00:00:02.76
3rd 5 Essex  (J. Walker) 04:14.24 2.8% 00:04.11 00:00:06.87
4th 1 Gentle Giant B  (C. Corkery) 04:27.19 8.0% 00:12.95 00:00:19.82
5th 2 Gentle Giant A  (J. Perlstein) 04:30.37

Race 35: Mens Open 8+ Final @ 01:25 PM
1st 3 Essex  (N. Forgione) 03:01.13
2nd 4 Riverside  (J. Ruske) 03:10.73 5.3% 00:09.60 00:00:09.60
3rd 2 Gentle Giant  (A. Hickey)

Masters
03:18.44 9.6% 00:07.71 00:00:17.31

Race 36: Womens Jr 8+ Final @ 01:32 PM
1st 5 Essex  (S. Ohrn) 03:30.92
2nd 4 Westford-Littleton  (L. Smith) 03:31.59 0.3% 00:00.67 00:00:00.67
3rd 2 Merrimac  (T. Pelligrini) 03:43.25 5.8% 00:11.66 00:00:12.33

3 Old Lyme  (T. bibbiani) Scratch

Race 37: Womens Open 2x Final @ 01:39 PM
1st 2 Narragansett  (A. Murray) 03:45.21
2nd 3 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (E. Swain) 04:06.83 9.6% 00:21.62 00:00:21.62
3rd 4 Mount Holyoke Community/Unaffiliated (USA)

[Composite]  (L. Poole)
04:26.84 18.5% 00:20.01 00:00:41.63

Race 38a: Mens Jr 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:46 PM
1st 5 Bromfield Acton Boxborough A  (K. Hayes) 03:28.88
2nd 3 Phoenix Crew  (I. Chamberlain) 03:36.10 3.5% 00:07.22 00:00:07.22
3rd 2 Essex A  (R. Hayes) 03:41.32 6.0% 00:05.22 00:00:12.44
4th 4 Riverside B  (j. Coelho) 03:56.33 13.1% 00:15.01 00:00:27.45
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Race 38b: Mens Jr 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:53 PM
1st 2 Essex B  (H. Smith) 03:25.43
2nd 3 Old Lyme  (B. Green) 03:34.04 4.2% 00:08.61 00:00:08.61
3rd 4 Riverside A  (C. Chiasson) 03:38.48 6.4% 00:04.44 00:00:13.05
4th 5 Gentle Giant  (H. Grams) 03:43.17 8.6% 00:04.69 00:00:17.74

Race 39a: Mens Open 1x Heat 1 @ 02:00 PM
1st 3 Riverside   (J. Ruske) 03:33.91
2nd 2 Merrimac   (S. Maclellan) 03:40.55 3.1% 00:06.64 00:00:06.64
3rd 1 Unaffiliated (USA)  (D. Olson) 03:42.12 3.8% 00:01.57 00:00:08.21
4th 5 Essex   (N. Cebry) 04:03.36 13.8% 00:21.24 00:00:29.45
5th 4 Essex   (A. Garrison) 04:04.09 14.1% 00:00.73 00:00:30.18

Race 39b: Mens Open 1x Heat 2 @ 02:07 PM
1st 5 Riverside   (A. Meyer) 03:33.91
2nd 1 Essex   (M. Kapp) 03:53.03 8.9% 00:19.12 00:00:19.12
3rd 4 Merrimac   (J. Holden) 03:59.21 11.8% 00:06.18 00:00:25.30
4th 3 Lake Quinsigamond  (N. Wright) 04:03.36 13.8% 00:04.15 00:00:29.45
5th 2 Greater Lawrence Rowing  (F. Maldari) 04:04.09 14.1% 00:00.73 00:00:30.18

Race 39c: Mens Open 1x Heat 3 @ 02:14 PM
1st 4 Riverside   (A. Neils) 03:33.54
2nd 2 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (K. Cotton) 03:36.55 1.4% 00:03.01 00:00:03.01
3rd 5 Merrimac   (J. Rath) 03:39.29 2.7% 00:02.74 00:00:05.75
4th 1 Amoskeag  (E. Currie) 03:53.83 9.5% 00:14.54 00:00:20.29
5th 3 Essex   (W. Ferrucci) 04:02.83 13.7% 00:09.00 00:00:29.29

Race 40: Womens Rec 1x Final @ 02:28 PM
1st 1 Old Lyme  (S. Sweitzer) 05:01.54 00:00:23.77
2nd 4 Riverside   (D. Rassoulian) 05:08.12 2.2% 00:06.58 00:00:30.35
3rd 6 Essex  (P. Pawlowska) 05:21.18 6.5% 00:13.06 00:00:43.41
4th 2 Riverside   (S. Grinev) 05:57.38 18.5% 00:36.20 00:01:19.61
5th 5 Brandeis  (T. Hashiguchi) 06:26.33 28.1% 00:28.95 00:01:48.56

Exhib 3 Narragansett  (J. Contreras) 04:37.77

Race 6: Womens Jr 4+ Final @ 02:35 PM
1st 3 Old Lyme  (A. Sherman) 03:38.38
2nd 4 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (M. Boudreau) 03:43.77 2.5% 00:05.39 00:00:05.39
3rd 5 Merrimac B  (L. blazon) 03:48.59 4.7% 00:04.82 00:00:10.21
4th 2 Riverside A  (A. Bell) 03:50.85 5.7% 00:02.26 00:00:12.47
5th 1 Phoenix Crew  (O. Traenkle) 04:01.98 10.8% 00:11.13 00:00:23.60
6th 6 Essex  (C. Farzan) 04:14.90 16.7% 00:12.92 00:00:36.52
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Race 41: Mens Rec 1x Final @ 02:42 PM
1st 4 Brandeis  (S. Isim) 04:14.65
2nd 2 Old Lyme   (W. Powers) 04:50.66 14.1% 00:36.01 00:00:36.01
3rd 3 Essex  (C. Esler) 04:53.77 15.4% 00:03.11 00:00:39.12
4th 1 Northampton  (G. Fields) 05:32.11 30.4% 00:38.34 00:01:17.46

5 Old Lyme   (P. Madaus) Scratch

Race 33: Mens Jr 1x Final @ 02:49 PM
1st 3 Narragansett   (I. Mocarski) 03:29.84
2nd 2 Essex   (M. Kapp) 03:39.66 4.7% 00:09.82 00:00:09.82
3rd 6 Narragansett   (J. Dow) 03:43.09 6.3% 00:03.43 00:00:13.25
4th 5 Unaffiliated (USA)  (O. Seven) 03:45.81 7.6% 00:02.72 00:00:15.97
5th 1 Essex   (J. Bruk) 03:56.59 12.7% 00:10.78 00:00:26.75
6th 4 Essex   (R. Hayes) 03:57.82 13.3% 00:01.23 00:00:27.98

Race 38: Mens Jr 4+ Final @ 03:16 PM
1st 4 Essex B  (H. Smith) 03:21.06
2nd 1 Essex A  (R. Hayes) 03:21.65 0.3% 00:00.59 00:00:00.59
3rd 3 Bromfield Acton Boxborough A  (K. Hayes) 03:22.92 0.9% 00:01.27 00:00:01.86
4th 2 Phoenix Crew  (I. Chamberlain) 03:29.66 4.3% 00:06.74 00:00:08.60
5th 5 Old Lyme  (B. Green) 03:35.55 7.2% 00:05.89 00:00:14.49
6th 6 Riverside A  (C. Chiasson) 03:36.05 7.5% 00:00.50 00:00:14.99

Race 39: Mens Open 1x Final @ 03:23 PM
1st 2 Riverside   (A. Neils) 03:26.49
2nd 6 Bromfield Acton Boxborough  (K. Cotton) 03:28.46 1.0% 00:01.97 00:00:01.97
3rd 3 Riverside   (J. Ruske) 03:38.95 6.0% 00:10.49 00:00:12.46
4th 5 Merrimac   (S. Maclellan) 03:41.39 7.2% 00:02.44 00:00:14.90
5th 4 Riverside   (A. Meyer) 03:43.43 8.2% 00:02.04 00:00:16.94
6th 1 Essex   (M. Kapp) 03:55.94 14.3% 00:12.51 00:00:29.45

Race 2: Womens Jr 1x Final @ 03:30 PM
1st 4 All-American  (K. Kleczka) 03:54.99
2nd 5 Essex   (S. Giovenelli) 03:57.43 1.0% 00:02.44 00:00:02.44
3rd 3 Essex   (C. Guinee) 04:01.76 2.9% 00:04.33 00:00:06.77
4th 6 Essex   (S. Block) 04:05.05 4.3% 00:03.29 00:00:10.06
5th 2 Riverside  (I. Badia-Bellinger) 04:12.78 7.6% 00:07.73 00:00:17.79
6th 1 Bromfield Acton Boxborough   (M. Boudreau) 04:19.50 10.4% 00:06.72 00:00:24.51
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